
Superior Court of New Jersey

DEBRA RUNOWICZ,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DIVISION OF *
STATE POLICE, CAPTAIN WILLIAM *
HARKNESS (#5355), LIEUTENANT *
ANTHONY GUIDI, (#5161), *
LIEUTENANT COLONEL SCOTT EBNER *
(#5346), MAJOR JOHN BALDOSARO *
(#5027), CAPTAIN BRENDAN *
MCINTYRE (#5079), CAPTAIN JEANNE *
HENGEMUHLE (#5600), SERGEANT *
FIRST CLASS CHRISTOPHER *
POMMERENCKE (#5391), LIEUTENANT *
RAYMOND PALOVCAK (#5387) AND *
JOHN DOES 1-5, *

Defendants-Respondents. *

APPELLATE DIVISION
DOCKET NO. A-2155-22

Docket No. Below:
MER-L-2509-17

ON APPEAL FROM:
Superior Court of New Jersey
Law Division, Mercer County

SAT BELOW:
Hon. Douglas H. Hurd, JSC

CIVIL ACTION

**PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S
AMENDED APPEAL BRIEF**

GEORGE T. DAGGETT, ESQ., On the Brief
Attorney ID No.: 234011966
LAW OFFICES OF GEORGE T. DAGGETT
328 F Sparta Avenue
Sparta, New Jersey 07871
(973) 729-0046
gtd@daggettlawyer.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Appeal Brief

	<u>PAGE</u>
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
LEGAL ARGUMENT	29
POINT I - The Trial Court Rejected the ‘Law of the Case’ and Refused to Permit Plaintiff to Respond to the Motion; (Pa-171)	29
POINT II - When the Trial Court Rejected “Law of the Case,” Plaintiff Should Have Been Permitted to File a Response to the Original Motion; (Pa-173)	31
POINT III - Statute of Limitations (Pa-1)	33
POINT IV - The Court Below Cited No Authority (Pa-171)	37
CONCLUSION	39

TABLE OF JUDGMENTS, ORDERS & RULINGS

Order on Second Motion for Summary Judgment filed 8/8/22	Pa-171
Order Denying Reconsideration filed 2/21/23	Pa-173

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED:

CASES	<u>Pages</u>
<u>Estate of Doerfler v. Fed Ins. Co.</u> , 454 N.J. Super. 298	37
<u>Green v. Jersey City Board of Education</u> , 177 N.J. 434	33,34,36

<u>Kravits v. Princeton Blue, Inc.</u> , (Docket No. A-1481-21) an unreported case	38
<u>National Railroad Passenger Corporation v. Morgan</u> , 536 U.S. 101 (2002)	33,34
<u>Raspantini v. Arocho</u> , 364 N.J. Super. 528	37,38
<u>Ross Products, Inc. v. N.Y. Merchandise Co.</u> , 242 F. Supp. 878 (S.D.N.Y. 1965)	30
<u>Schwarz v. Schwarz</u> , 328 N.J. Super. 275 (App. Div. 2000)	38
<u>Southern R.Y. Co. v. Clift</u> , 260 U.S. 316	30
<u>State v. Hale</u> , 127 N.J. Super. 407	29,30,35,37
